## Unofficial Copy HB0957/756086/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 957

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Barve" and substitute "<u>Delegates Barve</u>, <u>Hurson, Hammen, Benson, Boteler, Boutin, Bromwell, Costa, Donoghue, Elliott, Goldwater, Hubbard, Kach, Mandel, McDonough, Morhaim, Murray, Nathan-Pulliam, Oaks, Pendergrass, Rosenberg, Rudolph, Smigiel, V. Turner, and Weldon"; and in line 7, after "terms;" insert "<u>altering the membership of the Pricing and Selection Committee for the Rehabilitation and Employment Program;</u>".</u>

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 30, strike "6" and substitute "7".

On page 4, in line 4, strike "and"; and strike in its entirety line 5 and substitute:

- "(5) THE ASSISTANT STATE SUPERINTENDENT FOR THE DIVISION OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION WITHIN THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION OR A DESIGNEE;
- (6) THE SECRETARY OF THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING, AND REGULATION OR A DESIGNEE; AND
- (7) THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE GOVERNOR'S OFFICE FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES, OR ITS SUCCESSOR ENTITY, OR A DESIGNEE.".